INgezim Neospora caninum is an immunoenzymatic assay based on an indirect ELISA technique to
detect specific antibodies to Neospora caninum in bovine samples.

 TECHNICAL BASIS OF THE KIT

1. Plates are coated with inactivated Neosporacaninum
antigen. Samples are added to the wells and incubated.

2. If the sample contains antibodies to Neospora caninum,
they will bind to the antigen.

3. After adding a Policlonal-HRPO specific for bovine IgG, it
will bind to the IgGs of the sample previously bound to the
antigen. This binding is detected by the development of
the colorimetric reaction after the addition of the
substrate.

APPLICATION

Detection of specific antibodies to Neospora caninum in bovine sera
samples.

INTERPRETATION OF THE RESULTS

The assay uses two different cut offs. Samples will be considered Positive if their OD value is higher than or equal to the positive
cut off; Negative if their OD value is lower than the cut off; Doubtful if their OD are within the range of both cut offs.

VALIDATION

1. Correlation with Canadian Gold Standard ELISA

  Reference ELISA
  POSITIVE NEGATIVE DOUBTFUL TOTAL

IN
G

E
Z

IM

N
E

O
S

P
O

R
A

 POSITIVE 135 0 0 135
NEGATIVE 1 875 1 876

DOUBTFUL 17 8 0 25

TOTAL 153 883 0 1036

o Considering doubtful sera as positive, the relative sensitivity is 99,4% (95% CI=096,1-100%) and the relative specificity,
100% (95% CI= 99,7-100%)

o Considering doubtful sera as negative, the relative sensitivity is 88,2% (95% CI=81,8-92,7%) and the relative specificity,
99,1% (95% CI= 98,1-99,6%)

COMPOSITION OF THE KIT
 96 wells microtitration plates
 Vials with positive control
 Vials with negative control
 Vials with conjugate
 Bottle with washing solution
 Bottle with diluent
 Bottle with substrate
 Bottle with stop solution

REGISTRATION NUMBER 0800-RD

PRODUCT MANUFACTURED BY  INGENASA

Shelf life: 18 months
Store at 2ºC-8ºC

9191.INGE 9175.ING2
IT-73840
IT-73780

Plate

Coated

SampleMuestra

Conjugate

HRPO Substrate

ABTS

ABTS e-